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Feature
Opt ion

AO13
A(II4
AD15
A016
AO17
.4016
AQ19
~~~(j
~~~~

A029
,403.5
A036
A041
A042
AD44
A045
A046
A047
A048
A050
A051
5001
0002
$004
C015
C016
CO17
0001
DO02
JOO1
J021

Fa$ltwe
IkN3txipt%n

*vT+eRt, !?ix;q “ 15’0 AmpsP.,-*

Current Rating - 225 Amps
Current Rating - 260 AmPs
Current Rating - 30CI Amps
Current Rating - 400 Amps
Current Rating - 600 AmPs
Current Rating - 800 Amps
Current Rating - 1000 Anws
Transfer Switch - 3 Pule
Transfer Switch 4 Pole
Application - Utility to Genset
Application - Utility to Utility
System - 1 Phase, 2-W or 3-W
System - 3 Phase, 3-W or 4-W
Frequency - 60 Hertz
Frequency - 50 Hertz
Listing -- UL
Certification - CSA
Listing - Not Applicable
Packing - Wooden Crate
Packing - Export Box
Cabinet - Type I
Cab i net - Type 3R
Open Construction
Control - Time Delay Start 90 $ec
Control - OV and O/U Hz, Source 2
Control - OV and O/U Hz, Source 1
Meters - None
Meters - Door Mounted
Clock - ‘i Day Exerciser
Program Transition - 0-7.5 Sec

F49atwt3
opt <m

JLm
WI(I 1
MMi’
K(KX3
Loo;
Low
Low)
L.004
LO05
~~ol
LI02
!-103
L.104
i_201
L2W2
L203
L204
Moo 1
?4003
MOQ7
Nook
IUO02
Moos
1?021
R022
R023
R024
R025
R026
R027

AMX Re~ay -
Aux Relay -
Atix Relay -
Aux Re]ay -
AUK Relay -
Aux Relay -
Aux Relav -
Aux Relay -
Aux Relay -
Aux Relay -
Aux Relay -
Aux Relay -
Aux I%3iav -

m VW coil
Emergency Poslrion
Normal Position
Emergency Source
Norma] Source
24 VDC co{~
Emergency Position
Normal Position
Genset Start
12 WC Coil
Emergency Position
Normal Position
Genset Start

switch -
Terminal
Terminal
208 VAC
220 VAC
240 VAC
3813 VAC
416 VAC
480 VAC
600 VAC

Auto/Manual !%anke
Block - Batt Chrg Alarms
BIOCK - Source 1/2 Rmt Sig

Feature options can be determined by reading them off of the nameplate, at- by accessing the following ~crean
thrwgh the distriiymor on-line computer system. Note that the +ie%t digit typed on this screen is a code
number corresponding to an individual Ormn p?oduct (l=Engineb, 2=Gefisets. 5’Gen Endsi 6=\TaS, ~=’CT8~lB~’~)
and that the spec number is always kept to the right and zero filled i+ the spec number IS less than f’Yve

IW4D2
ITEM

A015
A029
A035
A(142
A044
A(146
Ao!i(l
(3001
0002
3001
J021
R026

No: 702835
. . . . . .

SPEC 02$35

260 AMPS CONTINUOU$
4 POLE SWI”fCli FOR PRO(3RW
UTILITY TO GENSET
THREE PHASE (3 OR 4 WIRE)
60 HZ FREQUENCY
UL LISTED
DOMESTICPACKING ~
CABINET - NEMA #l d ,,,, ,
ilm ASSY - wITH’ME’TERS ,,

EXERCISER CLOCK - 7 DAY
~,

PROGRAMTRANSITION - ‘?.5 SEC
4$0 VAC

Redistribution or publication of this document
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Bav, ~“~er~*~~ 7,9, 21, 23,25, 2’7.29,31,33
Bar, Neutral 71,73
~+?v” , support 7,9,27,29,31,33
Ba?b , Support - Load 29
Barrier, Base ?,9
Bavrier, Base - Transfer 7,9
Barrier CktQYe - Arc ?,3.’2?<29,31,33
Barrier, $wirch 7,9,13,21,23,25
Base 7.9
Base Insert 27,29,31
Battery CharQe A~arm Harness Assemb?y 47
Battery Charger Assembly 59.61,63 ‘
Block Assembly. Strap - Line 11
Block Assembly, Terminal 67
E+lDck & Crossbar .4ssembiy. 3 Pole 7
Block & Crossbar Assembly. 4 Pole 9
B~ocK & Crossbar, Emergency 7,9
Block & Crossbar, Normal 7,9
Block, Auxiliary 51
Block, Contact 11
p~,op.~, Terminal 21,23,25,6k
Block, Terminal - Sectional 41,47,51,67
Board. Circuit - Printed 37,39,41,43
Board, Printed Circuit - Battery

Charger 59,61,63
Box. Control 3T,39
Bracket 35
Bracket , Actuator 7,$,21,23,25,35
Bracket, Base - Secdisc 27,29,31,33
Bracket, Block - Terminal
Bracket, Cover - LLlg

21.23,25
21,23,25

Bracket, End - Terminal 37,39,67,69
~racket , Indicator 7,9
Bracket, Mounting - Base 21,23.2S
Bracket. Panel - Control 21,23,25
%racket, Plug - Control 37,39
Bracket, Plug - Secdisc 27,29.31,33
Bracket., Reducer - Speed 21,23,25

‘Brac@et, Shutter 21,23,25,27,29,31,33
‘:$,racket, Solenoid ‘3!3

!B,ractiet, Stop 21,23,26
“ $’racket, Support 21,23,25,35

Bracket, Support - Spring 27,29,31,33
Bracket. Trip 21,23,25

Breaker, Circuit 5
Bumper 37,39
Bus Bar Assembly. Neutral - 500 Amp 71
Bus Bar Assembly, Neutral -

800/1000 AmP 73
5US. Load - Rear 31
Bus, Neutral 71,?3
Bushing 7,9, 21, 23, 2S,27,29.31.33, 35
Bypass Frame Assembly 21,23,25,37.39
Bypass Operator Assembly 35
%yg:::e::itcin ‘Assembly, Front

- 3,PQ!@ 21.23,2s,27
~y~ass,$wi:c>::::mbl$ , Fro’nt ~

,,18 CtiAneet , ,21,23,2%,2$,,
,,1:1

,,

,,’
1, ,’

,’

ccJvef-
fltlver”
Gctvev .
Cover
Cover ,
Cover .
cover ‘
Cover .
Cover .

Decal
Clecai,
Decal.
Decal ,
Decal .
Decal .
Decal,
Decal .
Decal ,
Decal ,
Decal .
Decal,
Decal .
Decal.

Charger - Battery 61,63
Chute - Arc ?,9
Control 3’7,39
End ?,s
~tiy 21,23,25
Mow-cable 21.23,25
Sentry - Power 37,39
Shutter 21,23,25

35.43
Cabinet - t4EMA 1 37,39
closed 3$
Cover 5
cower “ Lug 21,23,25
Cover - Power Sentry 37,39
Door 37.39
Instruction - Operation 37,,39
Module - signal 43
Open 35
Plug - Disconnect 37.39
switch 37,39
switch - BT 37,1$Q
tJL 37,3s

Divider. Contact 15, N
Door, BOX - Control 37,39

Edging 37839
End-$racket 57
End-Bracket. Terminal .41,47,5%
End-Plate, Terminal 41.47,!51

Exerciser Clock Asaembly 43

Fuse, 3 Amp 5’9
Fuse, 15 Amp ,6X,63

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



,, Pin Aisefnbly, RibbGn 37,3%,’41
Pin Clevis T.9.22,23,2!5
PIP, Clevls - Plunger 35
Pin. Clevis - Secdisc 27,29,31,33
pi~ Cotter 21.23.25,27,.29,3%,33,35

‘1 ~in< Gu i d’e, 21,23;25 ;~
,,: k+J t; , Roll! 21,23n2s 11 “

Redistribution or publication of this document
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Transfer Switch Assembly

REF PART
w. w.

,i
396-3448-03
306-3448-04
306-3448-06
306-3448-07

~
312-0218
312-0206
312-0233

3
320-0611
320-0612

4 306-3898-01
5 306-2276
6 306-3897
7

306-3868
306-3869

8 306-3834
9 98-6451

Actuator, linear
208, 600 Volt
220, 240 volt
380, 416 ~O~t
480 volt

Capacitor
389, 416 volt
220, 240, 480 Volt
208, 600 volt

Breaker, Circuit
380, 416, 480 volt
208, 220, 240, 600 3olt

Bracket. Mounting - Actuator
Spacer, Mounting - Actuator
Rod, Actuator
Switch Assembly (See Separate

Page For Components)
3 Pole
4 Pole

Cover, Switch - Transfer
Decal, Cover

UEF PAR? QTV
MO. B#3.

10 306-3400-02 2
12 332-16$5 4
14 800-0185 4

15 $50-0040 10
16 526-0018 10
17 815-0290 4

18 815-0029 4

19 8’?0-0131 4

20 812-0062 2

21 8’70-0183 2

22 800-0008 2

23 815-0652 6

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rod-End, Actuator
Tis, Cable
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X S.~”)
Washer, Lock (1/4”)
Washer. Flat (1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

[1/4-20 X .625”)
Screw, Flat lied - Cross-

Recessed (#10-32 x 1/21’)
Nut, Lock - External Tooth

(*IO-32)
Screii, Roiifid Head

(X6-32 X 7116”)
Nut, Lock - External Tooth

($6-32)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 1.25”)
Screw. Hex Head - Slotted

(#10-32 X 1/2”)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.
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Switch Assamblv .

REF PART
w. w.

Qn’
USED

1
1
2

2

4

1

1

6
3
3
2
1
2

12
6
6
6
6
4

16
2
4
~
4
4
4
1
3
,

i
2
~,L
3

:
~
3
4
2
d

PAN
DESCRIPTNMi

PART
MO.

PART
DHCRIPTm’4

1 306-3766-01
2 306-3816
3 306-3436

hse
Barrier. Base - Transfer
Switch Assy, Auxi?iary (See

Separate Page For Components)
Block Assy, Strap - Line (See

Separate Page For Components)
Block Assy, Strap - Line (See

Separate PagaJ For Components)
Contact Assy, Normal (See

Separate Page For Components)
Contact Assy, Emergency (See

Separate Page For Components)
Strap
Strap, Jumper
Strap
Arm, Interlock
ilar, Interlock
Handle Assy, Actuator (See

Separate Page For Components)
Spacer, Chute - Arc
Barrier, (Mute - Arc
Chute, Arc
Barrier, Chure - Arc
Bushing
Spacer, Screw - Mounting
cup , Insulator
Bracket, Actuator
Pin, Clevis
Ring
!Wheel, Bypass
Sleeving, Wheel
Sleeving, Wtieel
Harness, Wiring
Bar, Support
Bushing
Cover, Nornal/Emergency
‘ilvacket, Cove?
Bracket. Cove-
Finger ASSY, 12 Finger (See

sqmi-ate ?dge i=vr GX@cxm:s)
~ra~ket, I~dicatar
Plate, Indicating
Switch, Ae.tion - Snap
13arrier, Switcn
Spacer
Cover, End
Screw, Self-Tapping

(1/4-20 x 1/2”]

815+652 Screw, Slotted - !iex Heaci
(#10-32x 1/2”)

Screw, Shoulder (1/4-20 x 3/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head Interns!

Tooth (1/4-20 X 1-1/4”)
Washe~ Flat (1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20x 1/2”)
Washer, Lock (1/4”;
screw, Round ;-lead - Cross-

o~-e~ced with Internal TO(.3th,---&-=---
(#8-32 x 1/2”]

Screw. Cross-Recessed - Round
Head (,#8-32 X 3/4”)

Screw, Shoulder (1/4-20 x 1“)
Screw. Round head

(#6-32 X ~-3i’4° )
Washer, Lock - External Tooth

(#6)
Screw. Shou?der (#10-32)
Washer, Lock (#lo)
Screw. Machine - Round Head

(#8-32 x 1-1/2”)
Washer, Lock (#8)
Washer, Flat (#8)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/2-13 X 1-1/4”)
Washer, Spring - conical (i/2i
$crew, Cap - Hex Hea<i

[~/Fj-~~ ~ ~-~/2”)
W&ner4 Spring - Conical [3,/3
Screw, Cap - tieA ~eati

(3/8-16 x 2:’)
Washer, Flat (3/8”)
!4ut, Machine - Iiex (3/8 16)
Screw, Cap - He>; Head

[3/8..l~ < ~-3/4”)
screw , Cap - t+ek heati

:3/0-16 x I-IfL”;
~cr+~, Rly:nti ?4<.2.?

(#6-32 x 1/4’”)
!3arrier. B,*w
F~l~g~r 14,.j+ , 0

,::. ;,, C ,. ; ‘:(:,

Separaze Page Lo’ Ckrtt>W--!JII

Spacer, %itch

Screw, Hex ti;3si7er bead -
Self-Tapping !1/420 x 5/8”]

47
4%

815-0790-01
815-0667

4 306-3453-01
526-0018
800-00035 306-3453-02

6 306-3431-01 850-00$0
815-0446

7 306-3431-02

S-3 815-04473.3’?-2!507--01
337-2!539-01
337-2540-01
306-0S08
306-3904-01
306-3762

815-0790-02
812-0072

56 853-0003

57
58
59

815-0485
850-0030
812-0087

60
61
62

850-0025
526-0003
800-0091

851-0023
800-0052

63
64

65
66

67
68
69

5~6-(j03(3
862-Gm3
800-0053

70 800-0051

-?1
,.

73
?4
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REF PART
km. w.

. 336-3?66-01
2 306-3816
3 X)6-3436

4 306-345+01

.5 306--3453-02

6 306-3432-01

‘? 306-3432-02

d 306-3449
9 33?-2507-01

10 33?-2539-01
11 33’?-2540-01
:2 3G6-Q5Q8
13 306-3904-01
1~ 306-3762

15 306-0668
16 306-0669
;7 306-032Q
18 306--1041
:9 306-1398
20 166-0122
21 306-3441
26 306-3837-01
2’? 516-0233
28 518-0115
~~ ~~=~&j~

30 306-3656
31 306-3670
32 33$-2?49
33 306-’3005
34 508-02s3
35 306-3BCM
36 306-3802-01
37 306-3$03-01
38 306-3722

3!9 306-3783
4{9 306-3840-01
41 309-061S
.42 306-1987
43 306-3718
44 306-3852
45’ 815-0261

PART
DESCRIPTION

MY PART
MO. MO.

Base
Barrier. Base - Transfer
Switch Assy, Auxiliary (See

Separate Page For Compofientsj
Black &ssy. Strap - Line [See

Separate Page For Components)
Block Assy, Strap - Line {See

Separate Page For &mponmts)
Contact Msy, Normal (See

Separate Page For Components]
Contact Assy, Emergt?rfcy (See

Separate Page For Components)
Block, Mounting - Jumper
Strap
Strap, Jumper
strap
Arm, Interlock
Bar, Interlock
Handle Assy, Actuator (See

Separate Page For Components)
Spacer, Chute - $.rc
Barrier. C%wrte - Arc
Chute, Arc
8arrier, Chute - Arc
Bush i ng
Spacer. Screw - Mounting
Cup. insulator
Bracket. Actuator
Pin, Clevis
Ring
Wheel, 8ypass
Sleeving. Wheel
Sleeving, Wheel
Harness. Wiring
Bar. Support
$ushing
Cover. Normal/Emargency
Bracket, Cover
Bracket, Cover
Finger Assy.12 Finger (see

Separate Pag@ For (kxspcanents)
Bracket, Indicator
Plate. Indicating
Switch, Action - Snap
Barrier, Switch
Spacer
Cover, End
Screw, tilf-Tappirig

(114--20 x 1!2” )

46 815-0652 Screw. Slotted - tiex Head
(#10-32 :< 112”)

Screw, Sheu’lder (1/4--20 x 3/4”)
Screw, Cm - Hex Head [nternal

Tooth (1/4-20 x l-~~d”}
Washer. Flat (1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex tiead

(1/4-2ox 1/2”]
Washer, Lock (1/4”)
Screw, Round Head - Cross-

Recessed with Intwnal Tooth
(W3-32 x lt2”)

Screwa CrQss-R@X?ssea - Pwrd

Head (#8-32 x 3/4”)
Screw. shoulder (1/’4-20 w 1“)
Screw, Round l-lead

(#6-32 X 1-3/4”)
Washer. Lock - External Tooth

(*6)
Screw, Shou’lder [#10-32)
Washer, Lock (#IO)
Screw, Machine -- itound Head

( *8-32 x 1-1,/2”)
Washer, Lock [#@)
Washer, Flat {#8)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{ 1/2-13 X 1-1/’4” )
Washer, Spring - COniCi31 (1/2”)
Scmew, Cap - !iex Head

{3/8-16 x 1-1/2!”)
Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8”)
Screw. Cap - Hex Head

[3/8-16 x 2“ ~
Washer, Flat (3/8”1
Nut. Nachirie - tkx (3/8-:[6)
screw. Cap - Hex Head

{3/8-16 X ~-3./4° )
Straw, CagJ - Hex Hebad

(3/8-16x 1-1/411)
Screw. Cap - Hex Head

~3/8-16 X 1“]
Screw, Round Head

(#6-32 X 1/4”)
Barrier, Base
Finger Assy. 16 Finger (See

Separate Page For Componenm)
Spacer. Switch
‘$crew. Hex Washer Heaol -

Self-Tapping (1/4-20 .x 5/8”)

49 526-0018
50 $00-0003

51 850-0040
52 815-0446

54
55

815-0790-02
812-0072

56 853-0003

815-0485
850-0030
812-0087

60
61
62

850-0025
526-0003
800-0091

63
64

851-0023
800-0052

65
66

8!51-0022
650-0054

6+7
68
69

526-0030
862-0003
800-0053

70 800-0051

800-0050

72 812-0059

?3
74

308-3940
306-366!

306-3846
fm-omo
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QTY
U8Eo

1
1
2

2

4

$JTY PART
OESCRXPTIt.3N

RiEF MRT
m. w.

PART
DE8CRIPTILM

sleek, %Gmt ing - L$rM? Strap
Strap, Line
Spacer. Strap - Line (Outer

Gantect Utaly)
Screw, ?4echine - Reund Mad

(#lo-32 x 7!8”]
Washer, Lock - Int Tcmth (W)}

REF Eww
m. w.

6 370-0043
7 370-0042
8 813-0107

9
52&OO08
526-0008

1 306-2298
2 306-2291
3 306-0603

P 1ate
Screw, Machine - Round He

(MO-32 X 1-1/4”)
Washer. Flat (#Ml]

Contect, Center
Contact. Outer

4 813-0104

5 854-0010

.

“

,:
‘,

,’

,,

,,
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MY Pfiw QTY fww REF Pm? q~y PART
,r

NO. Wo. L3ESGRWTIQU M5. M@. oEsfmPTuif4
,.,,,,

1 306”3435 2 Bramet, Switch - Auxiliim-y 4 $’iQ-0201 “ 2 MR. Hex - Self-Lock (=-32)
2 306-3391 5 Barrier, Switch s 309-0393 4 Switch. Action - Snap
3 815-0686 2 Screw. I%Jx Head - Slotted

(86-32 x 3-1/4”)

$/

,’

●

,,
1,
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REF PART QTY p*.T
,!” w. m. DESCRIPT1fIlt,,%.,

1 306”3696 12 Finger 4 306-3700 1 Divider. Contact

? 802-0045 2 Straw. ‘Cap - S9&et Head 5 306-3692 6 Springe contact
( 1/4-20 X 5/8”) 6 306-3698 2 Support. Spring

3 306-3699 1 Spacer, Finger 7 mO-oo40 2 Washer, Lock (1/4”]

‘,
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QTY
USED

PART
DESCRIPTIOM

REF PART QTY PART REF PART
MO. w. USED

---— .-. —.
UHcKit=T Itm im. MD.

-, ,, 1 306-3696 16 F i nger 4 306-3844-01
2 802-0045 2 Screw, Cap - Socket Head 5 306-3692

(1/4-20 x 5/8”) 6 306-3950
3 306-3959 1 Retainer, Finger ‘1 850-0040

1 Divider, Contact
8 Spring, Contact
2 Retainer, Spring
2 Washer. Lock {1/4”)

.
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PART
DESCRIPTION

QTY
WED

PART
HO.

812-0087

870-0298
870-0235

Q’w
USED

P&R?
No.

----
PARI

LKSGRIPTION
REF
m.

1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 X 1-1/2”)

1 Nut, Self-Locking (#10-32)
1 Nut, Self-Locking (#8-32)

Handle, Switch - Right Hand 4
Handle, Switch - Left Hand
Screw, Machine - Round Head 5

306-3764
306-3?65
813-0110 , . . - -- -,, . .
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Bypass Franh@ Assembly

REF PART
N’0. NQ.

306-3871
306-3872

306-3873
306-3$74

2 306-3866

3 306-3810-01
4 306-3638
‘ 306-3636
i 306-3831-01
~ ~Q+~fj~Q
8 306-3662
9 306-3665

10 306-3811-01
7?. . 306-3829-01
12 306-3801
13 306-3S24-01
14 306--382i-Ol
~~ 2nG-3R7n-n?..,-” .“-.” -.
16 306-3800-01
17 306-3813-01
18 306-3819
19 306-3fj~5
20 306-3900-01
21 306-3$25-01
22 306”3907-01
.23 306-3987-01

, 24 306-398s-01
1,, 25 306-3860-01
“, ,, 26 306-38d2

2-I 306-3731
28 306-3732
29 306-3’?33
30 306-3845-01
31 306-3923
32 306-3854
33 306-3895-01
34 306-3740
35 306-3750
36 306-3931
3’7 306-3776
38 306-3918
39 306-3778
tlb 332-3059
L‘; !!32-?832
#,..! ,“ :HIO’’”1’9B7
43 206” :$H14-01
44 3i16-3841
A!j 306-3684
46 306-38T5-i!l
47 306-3734
48 870”0469
49 !508-0253
50 406-0714
51 516-0233
52 516-0234
53 516-0115
54 309-0611
55 516”0202,,

PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch Assy. Bypass {See
Separate Page For CXmymneots)

Front Connect
3 Pole
4 Pale

Rear Connect
3 Pole
4 Pole

Operagor Assy, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)

Qrackst APPtIa+nP, ..-.-=. -.

Guide. Plmger
p]~nger, My~5n
Rod, AcrvaixM”
Spring, contact
Bracket. 810ck - Terminal
Rail, Pivoting
Bracket. Muwntirq - Ease
Arm
Cover. Shutter
Rail. Lower - Right Hand
Rail, Upper - Left Hand
Rail, Upper - Right Hand
$racket, Shutter
Support, Weldment - Left Hand
Cover, Moveable
Link. Shutter
Rod, ShUtt@r
Rail. Lower “ Left Hand
Bracket, Support
Bar. Interluek
Bracket, Stop
Bracket, Trip
Reducer. Speed
Shaft. Drawout
Lever. Crank
Spacer, Handle
Shaft, Threaded
Guide, Stop
Cover, Lug
@racket. Covev -
Pin. Guide
Spacer. Shutter
Lever, F!uwjer
Arm, Indicator
Collar. Locking
Plate. Indicator
Hlock, Terminal
i’$lwk, TamirIal
$at-riiw $iWitch

REF PART
MO. M3.

56 306--3906-01
57 516-0235
5$ 308-095?
59 322-0137
60 812-0068

$1 98-6383
$2 870”0183

63 815”-0157
64 815-0652

65 870”02’12
66 98-5387
6’7 $70-QIB8
6B 8?0-0049
69 815-’02’443

70 80D-’OOO5

71 850-0040
72 526-0018
73 8713-0065
74

337-2541
337-2562

75 80D-0051

76 526-CMJ29
77 860-CM15Q
78 -812-LMY72

79 $15-0851

80 8?0-0257
81 50$-0195

ikacket, Support
Pin, Clevis
Switch, Selector
Light, Inciicbting
Screw, Round Head

(86-32 X ~“)
Tag. Caution
Nut. Lock - Hex with External

Tooth (W-32”)
Screw, Set (#10-32 x 1/4”]
Screw. Slotted - Hex Head

(#lo-32x 1/2”)
tiut. iOCk - Flanged (Vd--2Q)
Labei, Oange r’
Nut. Lock (#10-32j
Nut, I.ock (S/16-18]
Screw, (L3P - Hex Head

(1/4--20 X J/’S”)
Screw. Cap -“ tiex Head

(1~4-20 X 3/4”)
Washer. Lock (1/4”)
Washer. Flat {1/4”)
Nut, Lock (1/4-201
BUS 8ar Assembly, Neutral (S

Senarate Pam For Coawonents
$ti Amp Un~ts
800-1000 Amp Units

Self-Tapping (1/4-20
Screw. Cap - Hex Head

{31$-M K 1-1/4”)
Washer. Flat [3,{8”)
‘Washer, Lack (3/8”}
screw, Round tied

[M-32 x 1-3/4”1
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REF PART
No. Na.

306--3871
306-3872

306-3873
306-3874

2 306-3866

3 306-3810-01
4 306’”3638
5 306--3636
6 3?6-3831-01
7 306-3650
8 306-3662
9 306-3665

10 306-3811-01
11 306-3S29-01
12 306-3801
13 306-3824-01
14 306-3821-01
15 306-3820-01
16 306-3800-01
17 306-3813-01
18 306-3819
19 306-3685
20 306-3900-01
21 306-3825-01
22 306-3907-01
23 306-3987-01
24 306-3985-01
25 306-3860-01
26 306-3842
27 306-3731
28 306-3732
29 306-3733
30 306-3845-01
31 306-3923
32 306-3854
33 306-3!395-01
34 306-3740
35 306-3”?50
36 306-3931
37 306-3776
38 306-3918
39 306-3778
40 332-”3059
41 332-2832
42 306-1987
43 306-3814-01
44 306-3841
45 306-3684
46 306-3875-01
47 306-3734
48 870-0469
49 508-0253
50 406-0714
51 516-0233
52 516-0234
53 518-0115
54 309-0611
55 516-0202

Switch lbSy, ~ypi3SS (See
Separate Page For Components)

Front Connect
3 Pole
4 Pole

bar Connect
3 Pole
4 Pole

Operator Assy, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)

Bracket, Actuator
Guide, Plunger
Plunger, Nylon
Rod, Actuator
Spring, Contact
8racket, Block - Terminal
Rail, Pivoting
Bracket, Mounting - Base
Arm
Cover, Shutter
Rail, Lower - Right Hand
Rail, Upper - Left Hand
Rail, Upper - Right Hand
Bracket. Shutter
Support, Weldment - Left Hand
Cover, Moveable
Link, Shutter
Rod, Shutter
Rail, Lower - Left Hand
Bracket, Support
Bar, Interlock
Bracket, Stop
Bracket, Trip
Reducer, Speed
Shaft, Drawout
Lever, Crank
Spacer, Handle
Shaft, Threaded
Guide, Stop
Cover, Lug
Bracket, Cover - Lug
Pin, Guide
Spacer, Shutter
Lever, Plunger
Arm, Indicator
Collar, Locking
Plate. Indicator
Block, Terminal
Block, Terminal
Barrier, Switch
Support, Side - Right Hand
Bracket, Reducer - Speed
Link, Drive
Bracket, Panel - Control
Collar, Threaded (.62)
Pushnut
Bushing
Knob, Ball
Pin, Clevi5
Pin, Clevis

REF PART
MO. w.

56 306-3906-01
57 516-0235
58 308-095?
59 ~f22-0~37
60 812-0068

61 96-6383
62 870-0183

63 815-0157
64 815-0652

65 870-0212
66 !38-5387
67 870-0188
68 870-0048
69 815-0290

70 800-0005

71 850-0040
72 526-0018
73 870-0065
74

337-2541
337-2562

75 800-0051

76 526-0029
77 850-0050
78 812-0072

79 815-0651

80 870-0257
81 508-0195

82 516-0042
83 305-0653
84 332-2420
85 332-0941
86 338-2750
87 815-0’795
88 98-6352
89 98-6442
90 98-6443
91 332-3091
92 332-3092
93 98-6107
94 332-2605
95 815-0447

96 526-0012
97 98-5589
98 516-0104
101 306-3965
103524-0659

Bracket, support
Pinr Clevis
Switch, Selector
Light, Indicating
Screw, Round Head

(#6-32 X 1“)

Tag, Caution
Nut, Lock - Hex with External

Tooth (#6-32”)
Screw, Set (#10-32 x 1/4”)
Screw, Slotted - Hex Head

($1O-32 X 1/2”)
Nut, Lock - Flanged (1/4-20)
Label, !3efiger
Nut, Lock (#10-32)
Nut, Lock (5/16-18)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 x5/8”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 x 3/4”)
Washer, Lock (1/4”)
Washer, Flat (1/4”)
Nut, Lock [1/4-20)
Bus Bar Assembly, Neutral (Se

Separate Page For Components)
600 Amp Units
800-1000 Amp Units

Self-Tapping (1/4-20 x 1/2”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/4”)’
Washer, Flat (3/B”]
Washer, Lock (3/8”)
Scrs~, F@und Head

(#6-32 X 1-3/4”)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(Special) (#6-32x 3/4”)
Nut, Lock - Flanged (5/16-18)
Bushing, Snap (3 Pole Front

Connect Units Only)
Pin, Cotter
Rectifier, 8ridge
Mount, Tie - Cable
Tie, Cable
Harness, Frame - Bypass
Screw, Shoulder (#6-32)
Label, Position - Switch
Decal, Cover - Lug
Decal, Cover - Lug
Strip, Marker
Strip, Marker
Label, Caution - Jumper
Jumper, Terminal
Screw, Round Head - Cross-

Recessed w/Internal Teeth
(#8-32 X 3/4”)

Washer, Flat (#IO}
Tag, Caution
Pin, Roll (1/4 x 1-1/2”)
Coupling, Reducer - Speed
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1

306--3871
306-3872 ;

306-3873 1
306-3874

2 306-3866 1

3 306-3810-01 2
4 306-3638 2
5 306-3636 2
6 306-3831-01 2
7 306-3650 2
8 306-3662 1
9 306-3665 2

10 306-3811-01 2
11 306-3829-01 1
12 306-3801
13 306-3824-01 :
14 306-3821-01 1
15 306-3820-01 1
16 306–3800-01 1
17 306-3813-01 1
18 306-3819 1
19 306-3685 2
20 306-3900-01 1
21 306-3825-01 1
22 306-3907-01 2,
23 306-3987-01 2
24 306h31985-01 1
25 306-3860-01 2
26 306-3842 1
27 306-3731 1
28 306-3732 1
29 306-3733 1
30 306-3845-01 1
31 306-3923 1
32 306-3854 2
33 306-3895-03. 2
34 306-3740 1
35 306-3750 2
36 306-3931 1
37 306-3776 1
38 306-3918
39 306-3778 :
40 332-3059
41’ 332–2832 :
42 306-1987 4’
43 306-3814-01 1
44 306-3841 1
45 306-3684 2
46 306-3875-01 2
47 306-3734 2
4$ 870-0469 4
49 508-0253 2
WJ 406-0714
51 516-0233 1:
52 516-0234
53 518-0115 2:
54 309-0611 4
55 516-0202 2

,’,

,’

PART
12ESCAIPTIL2N

Switch AaAsy, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components}

Front Connect
3 Pole
4 Pole

Rear Connect
3 Pole
4 Pole

Operator Assy, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)

Bracket, Actuator
Guide, Plunger
Plunger, Nylon
Rod, Actuator
Spring, Contact
Bracket, Block - Terminal
Rail, Pivoting
Bracket, Mounting - Base
Arm
Cover, Shutter
Rail, Lower - Right Hand
Rail. Upper - Left Hand
Rail, Upper - Right Hand
Bracket, Shutter
Support, Weldment - Left Hand
Cover, Moveable
Link, Shutter
Rod, Shutter
Rail, Lower - Left Hand
Bracket, Support
Bar, Interlock
Bracket, Stop
Bracket, Trip
Reducer, Speed
Shaft, Drawout
Lever, Crank
Spacer, Handle
Shaft, Threaded
Guide, Stop
Cover, Lug
Bracket, Cover - Lug
Pin, Guide
Spacer, Shutter
Lever, P 1unger
Arm, Indicator
Collar, Locking
Plate, Indicator
Block, Terminal
Block: Terminal
Barrier, Switch
Support, Side - Right Hand
Bracket, Reducer - Speed,
Link, Drive
Bracket, Panel - Control
Collar, Threaded (.62)
Pushnut
Bush i ng
Knob, Ball
Pin, Clevis
Pin, Clevis
Ring
Switch, Action - Snap
Pin, Spring (1/8 x l“)

,,

~~

REF PART QTW PART
w. MO. LlsEil DESCRIPTION

56 306-3906--01 2 Bracket, Support
57 516-0235 2 Pin, Clevis
58 308-09S7 1 Switch, Selector
59 322-0137 1 Light, Indicating
60 812-0068 4 Screw, Round Head

(t$6-32 X 1“)

61 98-6383
62 870-0183

63 815-0157
64 815-0652

65 870-0212
66
67
68
69

1 Tag, Caution-
8 Nut, Lock - Hex with External

Tooth (#6-32”)
Screw, Set (#10-32 x 1/4”)

3; Screw, Slotted - Hex Head
(#10-32 X 1/2”)

4 Nut, Lock - Flanged (1/4-20)’
98-S387 1 Label, Danger

870-0188 2 Nut, Lock (#10-32)
870-0048 Nut, Lock (5/16-18)
815-0290 5: Screw, Ca~ - Hex Head

(1/4-20 x 5/8”)
70 800-0CI05 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4”’-20 x’3/4”)
71 850-0040 Washer, Lock (1/4”)
7’2 526-0018 1: Washer, Flat (1/4”)
73 870-0065 8 Nut, Lock (1/4-20)
74 Bus Bar Assembly, Neutral (S

Separate Page For Components
337-2541 600 Amp Units
337-2562 : 800-1000 Amp Units

Self-Tapping (1/4-20 x 1/2”)
75 800-0051 6 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 xl-1/4”)
76 526-0029 6 Washer, Flat (3/8”) ,

77 850-0050 9 Washer, Lock [3/8”)
78 812-0072 2 Screw, Round Head

(#6-32 x 1-3/4”)’
79 815-0651 4 Screw, Machine - R~und Head

(Special) (#6-32 x 3/4”)
80 870-0257 2 Nut, Lock - Flanged (5i16-18)
81 508-0195 1 Bushing, Snap (3 Pole Front

Connect Units Only)
82 516-0042 2 Pin, Cotter
83 305-0653 1 Rectifier, Bridge
84 332-2420 6 Mount, Tie - Cable
85 332-0941 8 Tie, Cable
86 338-2750 1 Harness, Frame - Bypass
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Ill% PART (JTY
w. No. tEED

1 306-3’198 1
2 306-3453-GI 2

3 306-3453-02 4

4 306-3431-01 1
5 306-3431-02 1
6 306-0508 2
‘1 306-3855-01 1
8 815-0446 4

9 800-0003 2

10 526-0018 26
11. 850-0040 2
12 800--0008 30

15 800-0091 12

17 851-0022 24
18 1300-C053 6

19 306-1398 6
20 3C)6-3436 2

22 337-2502-01 3
23 337-2503-01 6
24 306-3805 3
25 306-0320
26 812-0087 1:

27 850-0025 12
28 526-0003 12
29 306-0669
30 306-0668 1:
31 306-1041 6
32

332-2660 12
022-0084 12

822-0091 12

850-0039 24

332-2736 9
815-0799-01 9

850-0060 9
332-1557 3
800-0053 3

862-0003 3
$51-0022 3

PART
DESCRIPTION

Base, Insert
Block Assembly, Strap - Line

[Outer)
Block Assembly, Strap - Lirie

(Inner)
Contact Assembly, Normal
Contact Assembly, Emergency
Interlock Assembly, Arm
Bar, Interlock
Screw, Round Head - Cross-

Recessed w/Int@rnal Tooth
(#8-32 X $/2”)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 X 1/2”)

Washer, Flat (1/4”)
Washer, Lock (1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 1-1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/2-13 X 1-1/4”)
Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/B-16 x 1-3/4”)
Bushing
Switch Assembly, Auxiliary (See

Separate Page For (hmponent%)
Bar, Bus - Load
Stab, Normal/Emergency
Bar, Support
Chute, Arc
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#8-.32 X 1-1/2”)
Washer, Lock (#8)
Washer, Flat (#8)
Barrier, Chute - Arc
Spacer, Chute - Arc
Barrier, Chute - Arc
Lug, Solder’less

600 Amp
Lug, SolderKess
Screw, Machine - Pan Head

(1/4-20 x 1/2”)
Screw, Machine - Pan Head

(1/4-20x 1-1/21’)
Washer, Lock (1/4”)

800/1000 Amp
Lug, Solderless
Screw, Cap - Socket Head

(1/2-13 X 2-1/4”)
Washer, Lock (1/2”)
Lug, Neutral
Screw, Cap - Ijex Head

(318-16 X 1-3/4’1)
Nut, Hex (3/8”)
Washer. Spring - Conical

REF PART
NC1. No.

33 332-2744-06
34 337-2564-01
35 306-3763
36 337-2506-01
37 851-0027
38 800-0011

QTY
USED

6
6
2
6
2
2

3’3 800-0054 3

41 800-0055 6

42 800-0092 6

43 851-0023 12
44 862-0003 12
46 306-3804
47 815-0652 1:

48 306-3802-01 4
49 3106-3799-01 3
50 8%5-0449 22

51 306-3826-01 1
52 306-3753 2
53 306-3713 2
54 516-0238 2
55 306-3717 1
56 516-0040 2
57 815-0261. 4

58 166-0122 4
59 815-0485 4
60 850-0030
63 800-0051 1:

64 526-0029 18
65 306-3760 1
66 332-2564 9
67 800-0059 3

68 870-0495 3
69 800-0052 6

70 332-2420 2
71 332-0941 2

PART
DESCRIPTION

Standoff, Insulator
Strap, Jumper
Handle, Acutator
Strap, Normal/Emergency
Washer, Spring - Conical (1/4
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 2“)
Screw, Cap - Hex tiead

(3/8-16 X 2“)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 2-1/4’1)
Screw, Cati - Hex Head

(1/2-13 X 1-1/2”)
Washer, Spring - Conical (1/
Nut, Hex (3/8”)
Cover, Normal/Emergency
Screw, Slotted Thread Rolling

Hex Head (#10-32 x 1/2”)
Bracket, Cover
Bracket, Shutter
Screw, pan Round Head - Cros

Recessed (#10-32 x 3/4”)
Bracket, Base - Secdisc
8racket, Suoport - Spring
Spring, Seed i sc
Pin, Clevis - Secdisc
Bracket, Plug - Secdisc
Pin, Cotter (3/32 x l“)
screw, Hex Washer Head -

Thread Forminq(l/4-20 x 1/2
Spacer, Screw - Mounting
Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)
Washer, Lock (#10)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/4”)
Washer, Flat (3/8”)
8ar, Support - Load
Terminal, Ring (3/8”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 3-1/4”)
Nut, Acorn - Nylon
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/2”)
Mount, Tie - Cable
Tie, Cable
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REF PART’ QTY
,’ No. NO. USED

PART RI% PART Qn
DEWRIPTIW NO. NO. USED

? 306-3798 1
2 306-3453-01 2

3 306-3453-02 6

4 306-3431-01 1
5 306-3431-02 1
6 306-0508 2
7 306-3855-01 1
8 815-0446 4

9 800-0003 2

10 526-0018 34
11 8S0”0040 2
12 800-0008 28

15 800-0091 16

16 800-0050 2

17 B51-0022 40
18 800-0053 6

19 306-1398 6
20 306-3436 2

21 306-344!2 2
22 337-2502”01 4, ,,,,!, 23 337-2503-01 8
24 306-3805 3,~.,, ,,
25 306-0320
26 812-0087 1:

27 850-0025 16
28 526-0003 16
29 306-0669”
30 306-0668 1:
31 306-1041 8
32

332-2660 12
822-0084 12

822-0091 12

850-0039 24

332-2’736 12
815-0799-01 12

Base, Insert 33 332-2744-06 8
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 34 337’-2504-01 8

(Outer) 3S 306-3?63 2
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 36 337-2506-01 8

(Inner) 37 851-0027 2
Contact Assembly, Normal 38 800-001,1. ~
Contact Assembly, Emergency
Interlock Assembly,, Arm 39 800-0054 4
Bar, Interlock
Screw, Round Head - Gross- 40 800-0007 4

Recessed w/Internal Tooth
(#8-32 X 1/2’1) 41 800-0055 8

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2”) 42 800-0092 8

Washer, Flat (1/4”)
Washer, LOCk (1/4”) 43 851-0023
Screw, Cap - Hex. Head 44 862-0003 :;

(1/4-20 x 1-1/4”) 46 306-3804
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 47 815-0652 1;

(1/2-13 X 1-1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 48 306-3802-01 4

(3/8-16x 1“) 49 306-3799-01 3
Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8”) 50 815-0449 22
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 x 1-3/4”) 51 306-3826-01 1
13ushi9g 52 306-3753 2
Switch Assembly, Auxiliary (See 53 306-3713 2

Separate Page For Components) 54 516-023$
Block, Mounting - Jumper 55 306-3717 :
Bar, Bus - Load 56 516-0040 2
Stab, i40rm@l/Emergency 57 815-0261 4
Bar, Support
Chute, Arc 58 166-0122 4
Screw, Machine - Round Head 59 815-0485 4

(#&3-32 x 1“-1/2”) 60 850-0030
Washer, 1,.cmk (#8) 63 800-0051 1:
Washer, Flat (#8)
Barrier, Chute - Arc 64 526-0029 24
Spacer, Chute - Arc 65 306-3760
Barrier, Chute - Arc 66 332-2564 1:
Lug, Solderless 67 800-0059 4

600 Amp
Lug, Solderless 68 870-0495 4
Screw, Machine - Pan Head 69 800-0052 8

(1/4-20 X 1/2”)
Screw, Machine - Pan Head

(1/4-20 X 1-1/2”)
Washer, Lock (1/4”)

800/1000 Amp
Lug, Solderless
Screw, Cap - Socket Head

(1/2-13x 2-1/4”)
Washer, Lock (1/2”)

Ww’
DEMIPTX~

Standoff. Insulator
Strap, Jumper
Handle, Acutator
Strap, Normal/Emergency
Washer, Spring - Conical (1/4
Screw, cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 2“)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 2“)
Screw, Gap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 11’)
Screw, Cap - Hex i-lead

(3/8-16 X 2-1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/2-13 X 1-1/2”)
Washer, Spring - Conical (1/2
Nut, Hex (3/8”)
Cover, Normal/Emergency
Screw, Slotted Thread Rolling

Hex Head (#10-32 x 1/2”)
Bracket, Cover
Bracket, Shutter
Screw, Pan Round Heaci – Cross

Recessed [#10-32 x 3/4”)
Bracket, 8~se - Secdikc ‘
Bracket, Support - Spring
Spring, Secdisc
Pin, Clevis - Secdisc
Bracket, Plug - Secdisc
Pin, Cotter (3/32 x l“)
Screw, Iiex Washer Head -

Thread Forming(l/4-20 x 1/2”
Spacer, Screw - Mounting
Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)
Washer, Lock (#IO)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/4”)
Washer, Flat (3/8”)
Bar, Support - Load
Terminal, Ring (3/8”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 3-1/4”)
Nut, Acorn - Nylon
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/2”)
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REF PART.. QTY
~L’,. NO. F40. USED

1 306--3798 1
2 306-3453-01 2

3 306-3453-02 4

4 3CJ6-3431-01 1.
5 306-3431-02 1.
6 306-050$ 2
7 306-38ER%%11 1
8 815”’0446 4

9 800-0003 2

10 .526-001$3 26
11 850-0040 2
12 800-0008 24

1:1 800-0091 12

17 851-0022 27
18 800-0053 6

19 306-1398 6
20 306-3436 2

22 33%’-2556-01 3
23 337-2557-01 6

24 306-3805 3
J 2!3 306-0320 6~, ,) 26 812-0087 12.,, ,,,’

27 850-0025
28 526-0003 :;
29 396-0669
30 306-066$ 1;
31 306-1041 6
33 332-2744-06 6

PART MF PART QTY PART
MKRIPTN3N NO. No. USED DESCRIPTION

Base, Insert 34 337-2504-01 b Strap, Jumper
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 35 306-3763 2 Handle, Acutator

(Outer) 36 337-2506-01 6 Strap, Normal/Emergency
$?ock Assembly, Strap - Line 37 851-0027 2 Washer, Spring - Conical (1/4

(Inner) 38 800-0011 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Contact Assembly, Normal (1/4-20 X 2“)
Contact Assembly, Emergency 39 800--0054 3 screw, cap - Hex Head
Interlrmk Assembly, Arm (3/8-16 X 2“)
Bar, Interlock 41 800-0055 6 Screw, Cap - iiex Head
Screw, Round Head - Croe.s-- (3/8-16 X 2-1/4”)

Recessed w/Irrternal “Icmth 42 800-0092 6 Screw, Cap - Mx Head
(#8-32 X 1/2”] (1/2-13x 1-1/2”)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head 43 851-0023 18 Washer, Spring -- Conical (1/2
(1/4-20 X 1/2”) 44 862-0003 9 Nut, Hex (3/8”)

Washer, Flat (1/4”) 46 306-3804 Cover, Normal,/Emercjency
Washer, Lock (1/4”) 47 815--0652 1: Screw, Slotted Thread Rolling
Screw, Cap - Hex Head Hex Head (#l@32 x 1/2”)

(1/4-20 x 1-1/4”) 48 306-3802-01 4 Bracket, Covfi~r
Screw, Cap - tiex Head 49 306-3799-01 3 Bracket, Shutter

(1/2-13 X 1-1/4”) 50 815-0449 24 Screw, Pan Round Head - Cross
Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8”) Recessed (#l,LY-32 x 3/4”)
Screw, Caa - Hex Head 51 306-3826-01 1 Bracket, Base - Secdisc

(3/8-16 x 1-3/4”) 52 306-3753 2 Bracket, N.rpport - Sprir!g
BrJ+ i rig 53 306-3713 2 Spring, Se!cdisc
Switch Assembly, Auxiliary (See 54 516-0238 2 Pin, Clevis - Secdisc

Separate Page Far Components) 55 306-3717 1 Bracket, Plug - Secdisc:
Bus, Load - Rear Corinect 56 516-0040 2 Pin, Cotter (3/32 x 1“)
8US, Normal/Emergency - Rear 57 815-0261 4 Screw, Hex Wajsher He’ad -

Connect Thread Forvoing(l/4-20 ,; 1/2”
Bar, Support 58 166-0122 4 Spacer, Screw - Mounting
Chute, Arc 59 815-0485 4 Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head 60 850-0030 Washer, Lock (#IO)

(#8--32 x 1-1/2”) 63 800-0051 1: Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Washer, Lock (#&I) (3/8-16 X 1-1/4”)
Washer, Flat (#8) 64 526-0029 15 Washer, Flat (3/8”)
Barrier, Chute - Arc 66 332-2564 9 Terminal, Ring (3/8”)
Spacer, Chute - Arc 69 800-0052 6 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Barrier, Chute - Arc (3/8-16x 1-1/2”)
Standoff, Insulator
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RW PART
NO. w.

PART
DESCRIPTION

QTY
USED

1
2

6

:
2
1
4

2

34

2:

16

2

36
6

6
2

2

:
3

1:

16
16

1:
8
8

PART
MCRIPTION

REF PART
No. No.

34 337-2504-01
35 306-3763
36 337-2!506-01
37 851-0027
38 800-0011

39 8W-Q054

40 800-(3007

QTY
USEO

8
2
8
2
2

4

4

@

8

24
12

1:

4
3

24

Strap, Jumper
Handle, Acutator
Strap. Normal/Emergt?ncy
Washer, Spring - Conical (1/4
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1./4-20 X 2“)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 2“)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X ~~)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 X 2->k/4”)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 x 1-1/2”)

Washer, Spring - Conical (1/2
Nut, Hex (3/81’)
Cover, Nortnal/Emergency
Screw, Slotted Thread Rolling

Hex Head (#10-32 x 1/2”)
Bracket, Cover
Bracket, Shutter

1 306-3798
2 306-3453-’01

Base, Insert
Block Assembly, Strap - Line

(Outer)
Block Assembly, Strap - Line

(Inner)
Contact Assembly. Normal
Contact Assembly, Emergency
Interlock Assembly, Arm
8ar, Interlock
Screw, Round Head - Cross-

Recessed w/Internal Tooth
(#8-32 X 1/2”)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 X 1/2”)

Washer, Flat (1/4”)
Washer, Lock (1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 X 1-1/4”)
Screw, Cap -- Hex Head

(1/2-13 X 1-1/4”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1“)
Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8”)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-3/4”)
Bush i na

3 306--3453-02

4 306-3432-01
5 306-3432-02
6 306-0508
7 306-3855-01
8 815-0446

41 800-005!5

42 800-0092

43 B51-0023
44 862-0003
46 306-3804
47 815-0652

48 306-3B02-01
49 306-3799-01
50 815-0449

51 306-3826-01
52 306-3753
53 306-3713
54 516-0238
55 306-3717
56 516-0040
57 815-0261

58 166-0122
59 815-0485
60 850-0030
63 BOO-0051

64 526-0029
66 332-2564
69 800-0052

9 800-0003

526-0018
850-0040
600-0008

000-0091

800-0050
Screw, Pan Round Head - Cros

Recessed (#1032 x 3/4”)
1 8racket, Base - Secaisc
2 Bracket, Support -. Spring

Spring, Secdisc
; Pin, Clevis - Secdisc
1 Bracke~, Plug - Secdisc
2 Pin, Cotter (3/32 x l“)
4 Screw, Hex Washer Head -

Thread FcNvning(l/4-2Cl X 1/2
4 Spacer, Screw - Mounting
4 Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)

Washer, Lock (#IO)
1: Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/41’)
20 Washer, Flat (3/8”)
10 Terminal, Ring (3/8”)
8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 X 1-1/2”)

851-0022
800-0053

19
20

306-1398
306-3436 Switch-Assembly, Auxiliary (See

Separate Page For Components)
Block, Mounting - Jumper
Bar, Bus - Load
Stab, Normal/Emergency

306-3449
337.~556-0~
337”2557-01
306-3B05
306-0320
812-0087

24
25
26

Bar, Support
Chute, Arc
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#8-32 X 1-1/2”)
Washer, Lock (#8)
Washer, Flat (#8)
Barrier, Chute - Arc
Spacer, Chute - Arc
8arrier, Chute - Arc
Standoff, Insulator

27
28
29
30
31
33

850-0025
526-0003
306-0669
306-0668
306-1041
332-2744-06
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PART
NO,

306-3838-01
306-3830-01
306-3646
306-3651
306-3652
306--3653
306-3726
306-3741
306-3751
306-3754
516-0237
306-3832-01
307-2712
518-0115
306-3921
306-3867-01
306-3930

QW
USED

1
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
9~
1
2
6
1

:

Ii$yps$%

PART
nc-TaTTnukm-gr N~un

Cover
Bracket, Actuator
Bracket, mpp(+t
Bushing
Arm, Pivot - Right Hand
Arm, Pivot - Left Hand
Spring, Solenoid
Bracket, solenoid
Handle, Actuator
Plate, Ind
Pin, Clevis - Plunger
B~acket
Solenoid
Ring
Plunger
Link, Plunger
Spring, Plunger

WF PART QTY
w. Na. USED

18 516-0151 2
19 516-0037 2
20 815-0285 8

21 98-6441 1
22 815-0029 6

23 815-0652 11

24 855-0008 6

25 98-6350 ,2
26 98-6351 2
27 526-0016 1
28 306--3833 1
29 306-3939--01 1
30 524-0659 1

Pm’
KKSGRIPTXI?J

Pin, Roll - Solenoid
Pin, Cotter (1/16”)
Screw, Round Head - External

Tooth (#i3-32 X 5/16”)
Decal
Screw, Flat Head - Cross-

Recessed (#10-32 x 1/2”)
Screw, Iiex Head - Slotted

(#10-32 X 1/2”)
Washer, Lock - External To
(#lo)

Decal, Open
Oecal, Closed
Washer, Flat (1/4”)
Bracket, Solenoid
Bracket, Solenoid
Lubricant, Contact
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-i

306-3867-01
306-3’787-02

2 319-1272
3

300-3090
300-3260
300-3267

d

319-1269-01
319-1269-02

5

3(.)0--3094
3(@-32(jl

6

300-3121

300-3093-01
300-3093-02

7

300-3092

300-3118
8,.,

~,!’, 315-0693-02
?:,,.,..,,, 31s-0693-03

315-0693-04
9

98-6368
98-6380

98-6369
98-6379

10 517-0137
11 306-3430
12 338-2648
13 306-3654
14 3(97-2597
15 332-3087
16 306-3661
17 319-1154
18 870-0212
19 815-0652

20 821-0028
21 870-0240
22 332-2420

Qn’
USED

PART
MSORIPTION

Frame Assemb?y, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)

3 Pole
4 Pole

Box, Control
Ehmrd, Circuit - Printed

(Mother)
Utility to GenSet

Standard
Extended Time Delay

Utility to Utility
Door, Box - Control

Full Meters
No Meters

Board, Circuit - Printed
(Time Delay) (J2)
Standard
Extended Time Delay

Board, Circuit - Printed
(Voltage Sensor) (Jl, J3)
LJnder voltage
Over/Under voltage & Over/

Under frequency
60 Hertz
50 Hertz

Board, Circuit - Printed
(Transformer)

208, 220, 240, 380, 416,
480 VAC

600 VAC
Transformer, Power (Tl, T2)

208, 220, 240, 480 VAC to
24VDC

380, 416 VAC to 24 VDC
600 VAC to 24 VDC

Decal, Door
Without Meters

Utility to GenSet
Utility to Utility

With Meters
Utility t~ {lenSet
Utility to !+tility

Plug, Hole
Cover, Sentry - Power
Harness, Wiring - Cabinet
Bracket, Plug - Control
Contactor, Interlocking
Rail, Terminal
Cover, Control
Panel, Control
Nut, Self-Locking (1/4--20)
Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tapping

(#lo-32 x 1/2”)
Screw, Locking (3/8-16 x 1/2”)
Nut, Self-Locking (#10-32)
Mount, Tie - Cable

FWF PART
No. No.

23 81O-OO85

24 870-0221

25 !526-0048
26 860-0008
27 332-0941
28 815-0544

29 815-0447

30 856-0002

31 332-1348
32 306-3467
33 306-3526-07
34 306-3525
35 406-0613
36 332-2916
37 815-0567

38
308-0960
308-0955

39 322-0387-02
40 322-0170
41 322-0137
42 322-0168
43 508-1067-02

98-6367
;; 508-0231
46 98-5387
47 98-5777-01
48 323-1387
49 98-6384
51 98-4817
52 98-6118
53 319-1268-01
54 332-2878
55 315-0661

56 338-2755
57 338-2758
58 403-2121
59 526-0238
60 850-0079
61 862-0008
62 98-6431
58 98-6508
59 532-0400
60 532-0374
61 98-5661
62 98-5766

PART
DE=IPTIW

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(Brass) (#&-32 x 1/8”)

Nut, Lock - External Tooth
(#8-32)

Washer, Flat, (#8)
Nut, Hex (#t3-32)
Tie, Cable
Screw, Round Head - Cross--

Recessed with Internal Tooth
(#6-32 X 1/24’)

Screw, Round Head - Cross-
Recessed with Internal Tooth
(Self-Tapping) (#8-32 x 3/4”)

Washer, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth (#8)

Spacer, 8ar - Neutr”al
Guida, Rod ~
Roller, Rod
Latch, Cam - 3 Point
Handle, Keyed
Strap, Ground
Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tapping

(5/16-18 x 1-1/4”)
Switch, Selector

lJtility to GenSet
Utility to Utility

Light, Indicating - White
Light, Indicating - Green
Light, Indicating - Red
Light, Indicating - Amber
Edging
Label, Torque
Bumper
Label, Danger
Label, Warning
Pin Assembly, Ribbon
Decal, Switch - f3T
Decal, UL
Decal, Cabinet - NEMA 1
Door, 130x - Control
Bracket, End - Terminal
Transformer, Power - 600 VAC

tO 208 VAC
Harness, Wiring - Lamp/Switch
Harness, Wiring - Lamp Ext
Eyebo 1t
Washer, Flat (3/4”)
Washer, Lock
Nut, Hex (3/4-10)
Decal, Plug - Disconnect
Decal, Instruction - Operation
Marker, Numbers
Marker, Letters
Decal, Cover - Power Sentry
Decal, Switch
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REF PART
NO. NO.

306-3867-01
306-3787-02

1? 319-1272
3

300-3090
300-3260
300-3267

4
319-1269-01
319-1269-02

5

300-3094
300-3261

6

300-3121

300-3093-01
300--30!33-02

7

300-3092

300-3118
8

315-0693-02

315-0693-03
3~5-o~93-04

9

98-6368
98-6380

9$-6369
98-6379

10 517’-0137
11 306-3430
12 338-264$
13 306-3654
14 307-2597
15 332-3oe7
16 306-3661
17 3~9-~~54

18 $70-0212
19 815-0652

20 821-0028
21 870-0240
22 332-2420

QYY
WED

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1
1

1

:

1

1

2

2
2

:

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

:

1:

6
30
15

Frame Assembly, Bypas~~ (See
Separate Page For (2mponents)

3 Pole
4 Pole

Box, control
Board, Circuit - Printed

(Mother)
Utility to GenSet

Standard
Extended Time Delay

Utility to Utility
Door, Box - Control

Full Meters
No Meters

Board, Circuit - Printed
(Time Delay) (J2)
Standard
Extended Time Delay

Board, Circuit - Printed
(Voltage Sensor) (J],, J3)
Under voltage
Over/Under voltage & Over/

Under frequency
60 Hertz
50 Hertz

8oard, Circuit - Printed
(Transformer)

208, 220, 240, 380, 416,
430 VAC

600 VAC
Transformer, Power (Tl, T2)

208, 220, 240, 480 VAC to
24VDC

380, 416 VAC to 24 VDC
600 VAC to 24 VDC

Decal, Ooor
Without Meters

Utility to GenSet
Utility to Utility

With Meters
Uti}ity to GenSet
Utility to Utility

Plug, Hole
Cover, Sentry - !%wer
Harness, Wiring - Cabinet
Bracket, Plug - Control,
Contactor, Interlocking
Rail, Terminal
Cover, Control
Panel, Control
Nut, Self-Locking (1/4-20)
Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tapping

(#10--32 X 3/2”)
Screw, Locking (3/8-16 x 1/2”)
Nut, Self-Locking (#10-32)
Mount, Tie - Cable

RET PARl- QTY PART
No. w. USED OESCRWTION

23 810-0085 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(Brass) (#8-32 x 1/8”)

24 870-0221 1 tdUt, Lock - External Tooth
{#8-32)

25 526-0048 1 Washer, Flat (#8)
26 860-0008 Nut, Hex (#8-32)
27 332-0941 1: Tie, Cable
28 815-0544 12 Screw, Round Head - Cross-

Recessed with Internal Tooth
(#6-32 X 1/2”)

29 815-0447 2 Screw, Round Head - Cross-
Recessed with Internal Tooth
(Self -Tappin&) (#8-32 x 3/4”)

30 856-0002 1 Wast?e~, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth (#8)

31 332-1348 2 Spacer, Bar - Neutral
32 306-3467 2 Guide, Rod
33 306-3526-07 2 Roller, Rod
34 306-3525 1 Latch, Cam - 31 Point
35 406-0613 1 Handle, Keyed
36 332-2916 1 Strap, Ground
37 815-0567 2 Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tapping

(5/16-18 X l-1/4”)
38 Switch, Selactor

308-0960 1 Utility to GenSet
308-0955 Utility to Utility

39 322-0387-02 : Light, Indicating - White
40 322-0170 1 Light, Indicating - Green
41 322-0137 1 Light, Indicating - Red
42 322-0168 1 Light, Indicating - Amber
43 508-1067-02 1 Edging
44 98-6367 1 Labe 1, Torque
45 508-0231 5 Bumper
46 98-538’1 3 Label, Danger
47 98-5777-01 1 Label, Warning
48 323-1387 Pin Assembly, Ribbon
49 98-6384 : Decal, Switch - BT
51 98-4817 Decal, UL
52 98-6118 : Decal, Cabinet - NEMA 1
53 319-1268-01 1 Door, Box - Control
54 332-2878 4 Bracket, End - Terminal,
55 315-0661 1 Transformer, Power - 600 VAC

to 208 VAC
56 338-2755 Harness, Wiring - Lamp/Switch
57 338-2758 : Harness, Wiring - Lamp Ext
58 403-2121 4 Eyebolt
59 526-0238 4 Washer, Flat (3/4”)
60 850-0079 4 Washer, Lock
61 862-0008 4 Nut, Hex (3/ -10)
62 98-6481 1 5ecal, Plug Disconnect
58 98-6508 1 Decal , Instruction - Operation
59 532-0400 Marker, Numbers
60 532-0374 : Marker, Letters
61 98-5661 1 Decal, Cover - Power Sentry
62 98-5766 1 Decal, Switch
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Sign&al Module Assembly

REF PART
No. No,

REF PART
MO. NO.

(JTY
USED

PART
DESCRIPTIO)II

PART
NWCRIPTIffl

Board, C<rcuit - Printed
Cover
Harnessr Wiring
Rail, Terminal
Block, Terminal - Sectional
End-Bracket, Terminal
End-Plate, Terminal

1 300-3096
2 301”9931
3 338-2689
4 332-2837-09
5 332-2836-02
6 332-2839

10 870-0221 2 Nut, LOCk - External Tooth
(#8-32)

Pin Assembly, Ribbon
lie, Cable
Label, Block - Terminal
Tag, Block - Terminal (21-30
Decal, Module - Signal

11 323-1409
12 332-0941
13 98-5710
14 332-2842-13
15 98-5691

1
10

1
2
1. 7 332-2841

8 332-2842-12
9 815-0680

.

Tag , Terminal - 11-20
Screw, Pan Head - Cross-

Recessed with External Tooth
(#6-32 X 1“)
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1

2
3
4
5

PAHT’
w.

3C)UI-3115-01
300-3115-02
302-9927
338-2691
307-2583
815-0680

Prograa Transition Assembly

QTY PART iZEF PART QTY PART
USED N=IPTI~ MO. No. LJSEt) M=IPTI~

Board, Circuit - Printed 6 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable
7.5 seconds 7 Deca 1
60.0 Seconds 98-5689 1 7.5 seconds

Cover 98-5700 1 60 Seconds
: Harness, Wiring
1 Ralay, Control (24VDC)
4 Screw, Pan Head - Croes-

Recesed with External Tooth
(#6-32 x l“)
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Exerciser Clock Assembly

,,’,
[ REF PART QTY PART REF Mm QTY PART
.,, .’ ND. I’m. &3E13 DEnIPTIw No. NO. USED M=IPTIW.,,.,,

1 307-257T 1 Clock, Exerciser (24 VAC) & 226-3568-06 1 Lead, Clock
2 815-0504 Screw, Hex Washer Head - 5 226-3568-07 1 Lead, Clock

Self Tapping (#6-32 x 3/8”) 6 226-3568-08 1 Lead, Clock
3 226-356f3-03 1 Lead, Clock T 332-0941 10 Tie, Clock
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IWF PART“,. ,
w. No.

QTY PART
USED CHicRIPTION

MY PART QTY PART
w. NO. Usm DESCRIPTILWJ

1 Harness, Miring 6 332-2842-15 2 Tag, Terminal - 41’-50
Rail, Terminal 7 0’70-0221 Nut, Lock - External Tooth

; Block, Terminal - Sectional 8 332-0941 1: Tie, cable

2 End-Bracket, Terminal 9 98-5710 1 Label, Block - Terminal

1 End-Plate, Terminal

1 338-2350
2 332-2837-09
3 332-2836”02
4 332-2839
5 332-2841
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Meter As%*mbly

,:
‘,,, Fm PART QTY PART REF PART (JTY PART,.,,

No. No. WMm M=IPTIffl w. Ml. USED DESCRIPTION

1 Meter, Volt - AC 8 870-0439 6 Nut, NylcIn

302-1175 208, 220, 240 volt 9 306-3464 1 Shield. Meter
302-1711 1 380, 416, 48CJ ik.llt 10 308-0904 1 Switch, Rotary - Volt/Amp
302-1710 1 600 Volt 11 332-2420 Mount, Tie - Cable

2 Meter, Ampere 12 332-0941 2; Tie, Cable
302-1731 600 Amp 13 323-1333 1 Cap. Connector
302-1732 : 800 AISP 14 332-0897 4 Terminal
302-1733 1000 Amp 15 323-1200 Socket, Contact

3 302-1720 1 Meter, Frequency 17 870-0232 : ‘Nut, Lock - External Tooth
., 4 Harness, Meter Power (1/4-20)

338-2802 : 380, 416, 480, 600 Vo”it 18 338-2785 1 Harness, Wiring - Meter Ext
338-2801 1 208, 220, 240 Volt 19 338-2784 1 Harness - Meter

5 315-0377 1 Transformer, Stepdown - 380,
416, 480, 600 Volt Units Only

6 815-0403 2 Screw, Pan Head - Self-Tapping
(#8-32 X .31”) 380, 416,
480, 600 Volt Units Only

“? Transformer, Current
600 Amp

302-1395 1 Phase
302-1395 : 3 Phase

8(IU Amp
302-1396 1 Phase
302-1396 ; 3 Phase

1000 Amp
302-1$10 1 Phase
302-1810 : 3 Phase

,..,,,,,
/; ,;[
‘~h, -,,.
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Load Shwf AssemkIly

REF PART QTV Q.*-? fKF PART QTY PART
MO. NO. Ho DESCRIPTION m. m. RESCRIPTXN

1 307-2648 1
2 307-2600-02 1
3 33B”27il!i 1
4 332-2837-09 1
5 332-2836-01 2
6 332-2839 2

Relay, Control 7 332-2841 1 End-Plate. Terminal
f.$lwkr Awi? iwy $ 332-2842-31 4 Tag. Terminal - 81ank
Itamwss. Wiring 9 870-0221 2 Nut, Lock - External Tooth
Rail. Terminal {%8-32)
Block, Terminal - Sectionai 10 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable
End-flracket, Terminal 11 98-5710 1 Label. Block - Terminal
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REF PART QTY
\, !$0. MO. USED

1 3(MH3955 1
3C8- 1

2 226-3569-03 1

AMtoaatfc/Manual Selector Switch Assembly

p~,~ REF P&RT QTY PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NU. WED DESCRIPTItX!

Switch, Selector - Key C@er 3 226-3569-04 I Lead
Key, Siiitch - Selector 4 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable

Lead
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Selector Switch Assembly
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REF PART QTV
NO. w. USED

Switch, Selector - Key Oper
Key. Switch - Selector

Lead

REF PART QTY PART
M). NO. USED MmIPTIm

3 226-3569-04 1 Lead
4 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable
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PhftT
DESCRIPTION

Nut. hX ($F8-32)
Washer, Lock - External Tooth

(S8)
Washer, Flat (WI)
Terminal, Tap - Plier
Terminal, Ring

QTQ

2
2

2
1
1

Atuxi13iary Relay Assembly

REF PART
w. RO.

4 860-0008
5 853-0005

6 526 0003
8 332-2230
9 332-0802

REF PART QTY
----
YAK 1

!40. NO. WED DESCRIPTRM

1 Rail, Terminal1 332-2879-02
2

307-2582
307-2583
307-2578

3 332-2878

Relay, Control
1 12 VDC
1 24 WC
1 24 VP.C
2 End-Bracket
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REF PART QTY
USE()

1

4

2
8
20
1
1

1

;

1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

:
1
1

Battery Charger
{2 ASP)

PART
DESCRIPTION

PART
DESCRIPTION

REF
MO.

PART
No.No.

33f3-2161 Harness, Wiring - Battery
Charger

Nut, Lock - W/ET Washer
(#10 - 32]

Terminal, Spade
Mount, Tie - Cable
Tiei Cable
Wra~per, Charger - Batte!w
Cover. Charge? - Battery

(:::~des Decaij

Mt?tXr- Ammre - OC
Harness. Wiring - Battery

Charger
Holder, Fuse
Fuse, 3Amp
Board. Printed Circuit -

Battery Charger
Switch. Toggle - 3 PDT

Tr~sformer (Primary Voltage)
60 Hertz
120 volt
208 volt
240 volt
380 volt
480 volt
600 Volt

50 Mrtz
200 volt
208 volt
220 volt
380 volt
416 Volt

15
16
17
18

3~4-oo37
304-0139
304-0015
813-0116

Resistor. Fixed
Resistor,Fixed
Washer, Centering
Screw. Round Head (#10 - 32

6 1/2”)
Screw. Round Head ($I1O - 32

2 1/2”)
Nut. Lock, - W/ET Washer

(#10 - 32)
Screw, Pan Head - W/El Washe

[#6 - 32 X 3/8”)
Screw. Pan Head - W/ET Washe

(#6 - 32 X ~/4”)
Screw, Lock (*1O - 32 x 5/16

332-2777
332-2420
332-0942
301-9990
301-9992

98-5708
302-0807
338-2149

20 870-0131

$15”0550

22 815-0549

24 821-0040
3~1-~175
321-0153
300-2946

308-0816

315-0621-01
315-0621-02
315-0621-02
315-0621-03
315-0621-02
315-0621-04

.
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RI% PART QTY
w. w. USED

i 98-4339 1
2 338-2161 1,

3 870-0131 4

4 332-277’? 2
5 332-2420
6 332-0942 2:
7 319-0072 1
8 319-00?3 1

98-5807 1
98-5808 1
98-5809 1
98-5995 1
98-5996 1

98-6039 1
9 302-1844 1

:0 338-2223 1

Ii 321-0237 2
12 3?1-0104 1
13

321-0304-01 2
321-0304-02 2
321-0304-03 2
32i-W304-04 2
321-0304-05 2

321-0236 2

PART REF PART QTY PART
DESCRIPTION w. NC). USEI) LW3CRWTKW

Label, Ontion 14 321-0146 1 Fuse, 15 Amp
Harness, Wiring - Battery 15 Transformer (Primary Voltage)

Charger 60 Hertz
Nut, Lock - W/ET Washer 315-0665 1 120 volt

(#lo - 32] 315-0665 1 208 Volt
Terminal, Spade 315-0665 1 240 Volt
Mount. Tie - Cable 315-0671 1 380 Volt
Tie, Cable 315-0673 1 480 ~Olt

Wrapper, Charger - Battery 315-0675 1 600 ~Olt

Cover, C,harger - 8attery 50 Hertz
Decal 315-0667 1 200 volt

500 volt 315-0669 220 volt
4.5 Amp 315-0677 : 240 Volt
2.5 Amp 315-0679 347 volt
2.0 Amp 315-0667 : 380 Volt
1.5 Amp 315-0667 400 volt
1.0 Amp 315-0669 ; 416 Volt

600 Volt 315-0669 440 volt
1.0 Amp 16 300-3160 : Board, Printed Circuit -

Meter, i$~pere - DC Battery Charger
Harness, Wiring - 8attery 17 305-0653 1 Rectifier, Bridge

Charger 18 821-0040 4 Screw, Lock (#10 - 32 x 5/16)
Holder, Fuse (AC Input) 19 815-0550 8 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washer
Holder, Fuse (DC Output) (#6 - 32 X 3/8”)
Fuse 20 822-2048 5 Screw, Pan Head (#8 - 32 x

500 volt 1/2” )
1.0 Amp 21 305-0781 1 Rectifier, SCR
1.5 Amp 22 822-2050 1 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe
2.0 Amp (W - 32 x3/4”)
2.5 Amp 23 870-0221 5 Nut, Lock - W/ET Washer
4.5 Amp (t#8 - 32)

600 Volt 24 C-0308 1 Instruction Sheet
1.0 Amp
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REF PART QTY
,... w. NO. USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Label, Gption
Harness, Wiring - Battery

Charger
Nut. Lock - W/ET Washer

(#10 - 32)
Terminal, Spade
Mount, Tie - Cable
Tie, Cable
klrapper, Charger - Battery
Cover, Charger - Battery

Deca 1
5.0 Amp
d..5 Amp
2.5 Amp
2.0 Amp
1.5 Amp

Meter, Ampere - DC
Harness, Wiring - Battery

REF FART
No. No.

PA$T
RESUMPTION

Transformer (Primary
60 Hertz

120 volt
208 Volt
240 Volt
380 Volt
480 Volt
600 Vo?t

50 Hertz
200 volt
220 volt
260 Vglt
3d7 volt
380 volt

400 volt
416 Volt
440 volt

Voltage)15

315-0666
315-0666
315-0666
315-0672
315-0674
315-0676

3 8’?0-0131, 4

4 332--2777
5 33?-24.20 ;
6 332-0942 20
7 319-0{172 1
8 319-0073 1.

‘98-5914 1
98-5915
98-5916 i
98-59917 1
98-59!38 1

9 302-?.844 1
10 338-2223 1

~~ 321.-0237 2
12 321.-0104 1
13

321--0304-02 2
321-0304-03 2
321.-0304--04 2
321-0304-05 2
321-0304--06 2

14 321-0146 1

...-!
,1 ‘,
~,,:,;,, .?”

315-0668
315-0670
315-0678
315-0680
315-0668
315-0668
315-0670
315-0670

16 300-3244 Board, Printed Circuit -
Charger

Holder. Fuse (AC Input)
Holder, Fuse (DC Outout)

Battery Charger
Rectifier, Bridge
Screw, Lock (#10 -- 32 x 5/16)
Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe

(#6 -32 x3/8”)
Screw, Pan Head (#8 - 32 x

1/2”’ )
Rectifier, SCR

17 305-0653
18 821-0040
19 815-0550Fuse

1.5 Amp
2.0 Amp
2.5 Amp
4.5 Amp
5.0 Amp

Fuse, 15 Amp

20 822-2048

21 305-0781
22 822-2050 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe

(II8 -32 x3/4”)
Nut, Lock - W/ET Washer

(#8 - 32)
Instruction sheet

23 870-0221

24 C-0308
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REF
w.

1
2
3
4~

PMT
m.

,’

REF PART
m. m.

6 1

QTY PART
OEWHPTICW

Lead
Lead
Transformer. Pcwer (T4)
Terminal, Spede (#IO)
?fut, Lock - Self (114 - 20)
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PART
DESfXIPTxm

REF PMU QTY
m. w. WED

PART
0E8CRIPT10N

Rail, Terminal
Bracket, End - Terminal
Block, Terminal - Sectional
Plate, End - Terminal

REF %4RT QTY
m. ‘@.

5 332-2842-11 1
6 332-2842-12 1
7 332-2842-13 1

Tag.
Tag,
Tag,

Terminal (1-20)
Terminal [11-20)
Terminal (21-30)

332-2837-09 1
332-2839 2
33~-28~6-02 3
332-2841 1
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MY PN?T,. QTY PART
MO. MO. Wm GESfXPTi@i

..<,.,.. . 1 332-2837-09 I Rail, Terminal
2 332-2&36-01 2 B?ock, Terminal
3 332-2839 2 i%-acket. ErId - Terminal
4 332-2!341 1 Plate, End - Terminal

REF PART QTY
NO. NO. WSEO

7 332-0942 10
8 98-5710
9 334-1841 :

10 332-2230 2

Tie, Cable
Decal, Block - Terminal
Wire, TEW - 20 GA (20 Feetj
Terminal, Tap - Plier

5 332-2842-16 2 Tag, Terminal
2 Nut, Lock - External Tooth

(#8 - 32)
6 870-0221
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REF PART QTY
NO. ?0. U8ED

PART
0E8CMPTICU

REF PART QTY
MO. m.

4 851-0222
5 332-2564

1 337-2S11 1, Bus, Neutral
2 332-2’?44-09 2 Standoff, Insulator

2 Straw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 X 7/8”)

2
1

Washer, Spring - Conical{3/$w
Terminal. Ring

3 800-0049

.
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REF PM r QTY PART
NO. Ml. USECl CKSCRIPTI*

1 337-2529-01 I Bus, Neutral
2 332-2744-07 3 Standoff, Insulatcr
3 800-0054 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 x 1-3/4”)

REF PART
MO. m.

4 .951-0222
5 332-2564
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i?arkP&3. Pm P@Fk MO. ~w Part ?&2. Page P&Pt m. Paw :

C“Q308 51
‘

98-6367 39 300-3094 39 306-0!508 9
c-C13M 63 98-636e 37 300-3096 41 306-0508 2T

98-4339 61 98-6368 39 300-3115-01 43 306-0508 29
98”4339 63 98-6369 37 300-311!5-02 43 306-050$ 31
9%-4817 3’? 98-6369 39 300-3118 37 306-050$3 33
98-4817 39 98-6379 37 300-3118 39 306-0$303 11
98-538’7 27 98-6379 39 300-3121 37 306-0668 ?
98-5387 23 98-6380 37 300-3121 39 306-0668 9’
98-5387 25 98-6380 39 300-3160 61 306-0668 27
!38-5387 37 98”6383 21 300-3244 63 306-0668 29
!38-5387 39 98-6383 23 300-3260 37 306-0668 31
98-5589 21 !38-6383 25 300-3260 39 306-0668 33
98-5589 23 98-6384 37 300-3261 37 306-0669 7
98-5589 25 98-6384 39 300-3261 39 306-0669 9
98-5661 3’7 98-6441 35 300-3267 37 306-0669 27
98-5661 39 98-6442 21 300-3267 39 306-0669 29
98-5689 43 98-6442 23 301-9931 41 306-0669 31
98-5691 41 98-6442 25 301-9990 59 306-066!3 33
98-5700 43 98-6443 21 301-9992 59 306-1041 7
98-5708 59 98-6443 23 302-0807 59 306-1041 9
98-5710 41 98-6443 25 302-1175 49 306-1041 27
98-!5710 4’? 98-6451 5 302-1395 49 306-1041 2!3
98-5710 51 98-6481 37 302-1396 49 306-1041 31
9s-5710 69 9$-6481 39 302-1710 49 306-1041 33
98-5766 37 98-6508 37 302-1711 49 306-1398

,,
?

98-5766 39 98-6508 39 302-1720 49 306-1398 9 .<
98-5777-01 37 166-Q122 7 302-1731 49 306-1398 27
98-5?77-01 39 166-0122 9 302-1732 49 306-1398 29
98-5807 61 166-0122 27 302-1733 49 306-1398 31
98-5808 61 166-0122 29 302-1810 49 306-1398 33
98-5809 61 166-0122 31 302-1844 61 306-1987 7

302-9927 43 306-1987 21
304-0015 59 306-1987 23
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‘“ Par* ** P- PaP* No. P1-

306-3432-0? 9 306-3652 3!5
306-3432-01 33 306-3653 35
306-3432-02 9 306-3654 37
306-3432-02 33 306-3654 3!3

, 306-3d35 33 306-3656 7
306-i1436 7 306-3656 9
306-3436 9 306-3659 7
306-3436 27 306-3659 9
306-3436 29 306-3661 37
306-3436 31 306-3661 39
306-3436 33 306-3662 21
306-3441 7 306-3662 23
306-3441 9 306-3662 25
306-3448-03 5 306-3665 21
306-3448-04 5 306-3665 v 23
306-3458-06 5 306-3665 25
306-3448-07 5 306-3670 7
306-3449 9 306-3670 9
306-3449 29 306-3684 21
306-3449 33 306-3684 23
306-34!53-01 ‘7 306-3684 25
306-3453-01 9 306-36!35 21

,., L 306-3453-01 27 306-3685 23[’ ,, 306-3453-01 29 306-3685 25“,!.,.
306-3453-01 31 306-3692 15
~i36-3453-01 33 306-3692 17
306-3453-02 7 306-3696 15
306-3453-02 9 306-3696 17
306-3453-02 27 306-3698 15
306-3453-02 29 306-3699 15
306-3453-02 31 306-3700 15
306-3453-02 33 306-3713 27
306-3464 49 306-3713 29
306-3467 37 306-3713 31
306-3467 39 3f.wi=3713 33
306-3525 37 306-37’17 27
306-3525 39 306-3717 29
306-3526-07 37 306-3717
306-3526-07 39

31
306-3”?17 33.

306-3636 21 306-3718 7
306-3636 23 306-3718 9
~1[]6-~636 25 306-3722 7
306-3638 21 306-3?22 9
~(;t~-~~a~ 23 305-3726 35

Part No. Piq#% Fart ?40.

306-3733 21 306-3800-01 23
306-3733 23 306-3800-01 25
306-3733 25 306-3801 2T
306-3734 21 306-3801 23
306-3734 23 306-3801 25
306-3734 25 306-3802-01 7
306-3740 21 306-3802-01 ‘9
306-3740 23 306-3802-01 27
306-3740 25 306-3802-01 29
306-3741 35 306-3802-01 31
306-3750 21 306-3802-01 33
306-3750 23 306-3803-01 7
306-3750 25 306-3803-01 9
306-3751 35 306-3804 7
306-3753 27 306-3804 9
306-3753 29 306-3804 27
306-3753 31 306-3804 29
306-3753 33 306-3804 31
306-3754 35 306-3804 33
306-3760 27 306-3805 ‘7
306-3760 29 306-3805 9
306-3762 7 306-3805 27
306-3762 9 306-3805 29
306-3763 27 306-3805 31
306-3763 29 306-3805 33
306-3763 31 .306-3810-01 21
306-3763 33 306-3810-01 23
306-3764 19 306-3810-01 25
306-3765 19 306-3811-01 21
306-3766-01 7 306-3811-01 23
306-3766-01 9 306-3811-01 25
306-3776 2’I 306-3813-01 21
306-3776 23 306-3813-01 23
306-3776 25 306-3813-01 25
306-3778 21 306-3814-01 21
306’-3778 23 306-3814-01 23
306-3778 25 306-3814-01 25
306-3783 7 306-3816 7
306-3783 9 306-3816 9
306-3787-02 37 306-3819 21
306-3787-02 39 306-38’19 23
306-3798 27 306-381!3 25
306-3798 29 306-3820-01 21
306-3798 31 306-3820-01 23
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306-3824-07 25
306-3825-01 21
W-3$25”01 23
306-3$25-01 2!5
3M-3a26-ol 27

306-M26-01 29
306-382-01 31
WM-3$26-Q! 33
306-3829-01 21
306-3$29-01 23
306-382$-01 25
306-3830-01 35
306-3831-01 21
306-3831-01 23
306-3831-01 25
306-3832-01 35
306-3833 35
306-3834 5
306-3837-01 7
306-3837-01 9
306-383$-01 35
306-3840-01 7
306-3$40-01 9
306-3841 21
306-3841 23
306-3841 25
306-3842 21
306-37’2 23
306-3$42 25
306-3844-01 17
306-3845-01 21
306-3845-01 23
305-3845-01 25
306-3846 7
306-3846 9
306-3847-01 35
306-3852 7
306-3$52 9
306-38!54 21
306”3854 23
306-3854 25
306-3855-01 27
306-3855-01 29
306-3855-01 31
306-3855-01 33
306-3860-01 21
306-3860-01 23
306-3860-01 25
306-3866 2 ‘i
306-3866 ’23

P*F* we Paga

M6-3866 2!5
306-3867-01 37
306-3!367-OT 39
306-3868 5
306-3869 5
306-3871 21
306-3871 23
306-3871 25
306-3872 21
306-3872 23
306-3872 25
306-3873 21
306-3$73 23
306-3873 25
306-3874 21
306-3874 23
306-3874 25
306-3875-01 21
306-3875-01 23
306-3875-01 25
306-389!5-01 21
306-3895-01 23
306-3895-01 25
306-3897 5
306-38!38-01 5
306-3900-01 21
306-3900-01 23
306-3900-01 25
306-3904-01 7
306-3904-”01 9
306-3906-01 21
306-3906-01 23
306-3906-01 25
306-3907-01 21
306-3907-01 23
306-39(37’-01 25
306-3918 21
3106-3918 23
306-3918 25
306-3921 35
306-3923 21
306-3923 23
306-3923 25
306-3930 35
306-3931 21
306-3931 23
306-3931 25

F%wt b. #%ltg@

306-3959 17
306-.3960 17
306-3961 7
306-39451 9
306-3!365 21
306-3965 .23
306-3965 25
306-3985-01 21
306-398!5-01 23
306-39$5-01 25
306-3986-01 21
306-3986-01 23
306-3986-01 25
306-3987-01 21
306-3987-01 23
306-3987-01 25
307-2577 45
307-2578 57
307-2582 57
307-2583 43
307-2583 57
307-2597 37
307-2597 39
307-2600-02 51
30’?-2648 51
307-2712 35
308-0816 59
308-0904 49
308-0955 37
308-0955 39
308-0955 53
308-0955 55
308-0957 21
308-0957 23
308-0957 25
308-0960 37
308-0960 39
309-0393 13
309-0611 21
309-0611 23
309-0611 25
309-0616 7
309-0616 9
312-0206 5
312-0218 5
312-0233 5
315-0377 49

Part MO. m

315-0621-02 59
315-0621-02 S9
315-0621-02 59
315-0621-02 !59
315-0621-03 59
315-0621-03 59
315-0621-03 59
315-0621-04 !59
315-0651 65
-315-0661 37
315-0661 39
315-0665 61
315-0665 61
315-0665 61
315-0666 63
315-0666 63
315-0666 63
315-0667 61
315-0667 61
315-0667 61
315-0668 63
315-0668 63
315-0668 63
315-0669 61
315-066!3 ~ .i

315-0669 61
315-0670 63
315-0670 63
315-0670 63
315-067! 61
315-0672 63
315”06’73 61
315-0674 63
315-0675 61
315-0676 63
315-0677 61
315-0670 63
315-0679 61
3’15-0680 63
315-0693-02 37
315-06!33-02 3!3
315-0693-03 37
315-0693-03 39
315-0693-04 37
31!5-0693-04 39
3!9-0072 61
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319-1154 39

3?9-1268-03 37
319-1268-01 39
3?!4-1269-01 37
319-1269-01 39
319-126!3-02 37
319-12$9-02 39
31!3-1272 37
3?9-1272 39
320-0611 5
320-0612 5
321-0104 61
32’I-O1O4 63
321-0146 61
321-0146 63
321-0153 59
321-0175 59
321-0236 6’1
321-0237 61
321-0237 63
321-0304-01 61
32?-0304-02 61
321-0304-02 63
3g~-g3304-03 ~1,.,~
321-0304-03 63

,., 321-0304-04 61
321-0304-04 63
321-0304-05 61
321-0304-05 63
321-0304-06 63
322-0137 21
322-0137 23
322-0137 25
322-0137 37
3~2-.ol37 39
322-0168 ~,7

322-0168 39
322-0170 37
322-0170 39
322-0387-02 37

, 322-0387-02 39
323-1200 49
323-1333 49
323-1387 37
323-1387 3!3
323-1409 41
332-0802

Paw% w.

332-0941
332-0941
332-0943
332-0941
332-0941
332-0941
332-0941
332-0941
332-0!341
33::.-0941
33:!-0941
332-0941
332-0942
332!-0942
332-0!342
332-0942
332-1348
332-1348
332-1445
332-1557
332-2230
332-2230
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2420
332-2564
332-2564
332-2564
332-2564
332-2564
332-2564
332-2605
332-2605
332-2605
332-2660
332-2660
332-2736
332-2’?36
332-2744-06
332-2744-06
332-2744-06
332-2744-06
332-2744-07

13su.ui.a
r =%s==

25
27
37
39
41
43
45
47
49

51
53
55
59
61
63
69
37
39

5
27
57
69
21
23
25
27
37
39
49
5$
61
63
27
29
31
33
71
73
21
23
25
27
29
27
29
27
29
31
33
71

Fart m. F%x#E!

332-2744-07 73
332-2777 59
332-2777 61
332-2777 63
332-2823 65
332-2832 21
332-2832 J23
332-2832 25
332-2836-01 51
332-2836-01 69
332-2836-02 41
332-2836-02 47
332-2836-02 67
332-2837-09 41
332-2837-09 47
332-2837-09 51
332-2837-09 67
332-2837-09 69
332-2839 41
332-2839 47
332-2839 51
332-2839 67
332-2839 69
332-2841 41
332-2841 47
332-2841 51
332-2841 67
332-2841 69
332-2842-11 67
332-2842-12 41
332-2842-12 67
332-2842-13 41
332-2842-13 67
332-2842-15 47
332-2842-16 69
332-2842-31 51
332-2878 37
332-2878 39
332-2878 57
332-2879-02 57

332-2916
332-3059
332-3059
332-3059
332-3087
332-3087
332-3091
3,32-3091
332-3091

332-2916 37
39
21
23
25
37
39
21

Part $&2. Page

332-3092 21
332-3092 23
332-3092 25
334-1841 69
337-2502-01 27
337-2502-01 29
~37-2~03-ol 27
337-2503-01 29
337-2504-01 27
337-2504-01 29
337-2504-01 ’31
337-2504-01 33
337-2506-01 27
337-2506-01 29
337-2506-01 31
337-2506-01 33
337-2507-01 ‘7
337-2507-01 9
337-2511 71
337-2529-01 73
337-2539-01 7
337-2539-01 9
337-2540-01 ‘1
337-2540-01 9
A..- e-..
5s-[-494! 27

337-2541 23
337-2541 25
337-2556-01 31
337-2556-01 33
337-2557-01 31
337-2557-01 33
337-2562 21
337-2562 23
337-2562 25
338-2149 59
338-2161 59
338-2161 61
338-2161 63
338-2223 6f
338-2223 63
338-2350 47
338-2648 37
338-2648 39
338-2689 41
338-2691 43
338-2705 51
338-2749 7
338-2749 9
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Part !40. -

33$-2’750 25
33$-2?55 37
338-2755 39
338-2758 37
338-27!58 39
338-2784 49
338-2785 49
338-2801 49
338-2802 49
370-0042 11
370-0043 !1
403-2121 37
403-2121 39
406-0613 37
406-0613 39
406-0714 21
406-0714 ~~
406-0714 25
508-01!35 21
508-0195 23
508-01!35 25
508-0231 37
508-0231 39
508-!3253 7
508-0253 9
508-0253 21
50$-0253 23
508-0253 25
508-1067-02 37
508-1067-02 39
5~6-of337 35
516-0040 27
516-Q040 29
516-0040 31
516-0040 33
516-0042 21
516-0042 23
516-0042 25
516-0104 21
516-0104 23
516-0104 25
516-0151 35
516-0202 21
516-0202 23
516-0202 25
516-0233 7
516-0233 9
516-0233 21

51&+J233 23
5hi-02~3 25

Paint b.

516-0234
516-0234
516-0234
516-0235
516-0235
516-023!5
516-0237
516-02XI
516-0238
516-0238
5;5-Q~38
517-0137
517-0137
518-0115
518-0115
518-0115
538-0115
518-0115
518-0115
524-0659
524-0659
524-0659
524-0659
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0008
526-0012
526-0012
526-0012
526-0016
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0029
526-0029
526-0029
526-0029
526-0(329

Nwnerical Index

n$ga

21
23
25
21
23
25
35
~?
29
31
33
37
39

7
?3

21
23
25
35
21
23
25
35

7
9

27
29
31
33
57
11
21
23
25
35

5
7
9

21
23
25
27
29
31
33
21
23
25
27
29

Par* Mo.

526-0029
526-0029
526-0030
526-0030
526-0048
526-0048
526-023$
526-0238
532-0374
532-0374
532-0400
532-0400
800-0003
800-0003
800-0003
800-0003
800-0003
800-0003
800-0005
800-0005
800-0005
800-0007
800-0007
800-0008
800-0008
800-000S
800-0008
800-0008
EwJ-wll
800-0011
800-0011
800-0011
800-0048
800-0048
800-0048
800-0049
800-0050
800-0050
HXHN50
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0052
800-0052

Page

31
33

T
9

37
39
37
39
37
39
37
39

7
9

27
29
31
33
21
23
25
29
33

5
27
29
31
33
27
29
31
33
21
23
25
71

9’
29
33

7
9

21
23
25
27
29
31
33
,71

9’

m-t w.

800-0052
800-0052
800-0052
800-0052
800-0053
800-0053
800-0053
800-0053
800-0053
8~fJ-Qo53
800-0054
800-0054
800-0054
800-0054
800-0054
800-0055
800-0055
800-0055
800-0055
800-0059
800-0059
800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0092
800-0092
800-0092
800-0092
800-0185
802-0045
802-0045
810-0085
810-0085
$12-0059
812-0059
812-0062
812+368
812-0068
812-0068
8?2-0072
812-0072
812-0072
812-0072
8!2-0072
812-0087
812-0087
812-0087

27
29
31
33

7
9

27
29
31
33
27
29
31
33
73
27
29
31
33
27
29

,7
9

27
,,
:1

29
,’

31
33
27
29
31
33

5
15
17
37
39

7
9,
5

21
23
25

7
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part MO,

812-0087

812-0087
812-0087
812-0087
813-C)104
813-0107
813-3110
813-0112
613-0716
815-0029
E!15-007Q
815-01;;
815-0157
81S-015?
815-0261
815-0261
815-0261
815-0261
815-0261
815-0261
815-0285
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0403
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-044~
815-0449
815-0449
815-0449
815-0485
815-0485
815-0485

PafJe

27
2!3
31
33
11
11
19
59
59

5
35
21
23
25

7
9

27
29
31
33
35

5
7
9

21
23
25
49

7
9

27
29
31
33

7
9

21
23
25
37
39
27
29
31
33

7
9

27
29
31

Part NO.

815-0485
815-0504
815-0544
815-0544
815-0549
815-0550
815-0550
815-Q55Q
815-0!567
81!3-0567
815-0651
815-0651
815-0651
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
81!3-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-!2652
815-0667
815-0667
815-0680
815-0680
815-0686
815-0790-01
815-0790-01
815-0790-02
815-0790-02
815-0795
815-0795
815-07!35
815-0799-01
315-0799-01

P8Qe

33
45
37
39
59
59
61
63
3?
39
21
23
25

5
7
9

21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39

7
9

41
43
13

821-0028
821-0028
821-0040
821-004ii

‘?
9
7
9,

21
23
2!5
27
29
37
39
59
61

821-0040 63
822-0084 27
822-0084 29
822-0091 27
822-0091 29
822-2048 ’61

Pm-t MC?.

822-2048
822-2050
822-2050
850-0025
850-0025
850-0025
850-00%5
850-0025
850-0025
850-0090
850-003
850-0030
850-0030
850-0030
850-0030
850-0039
850-0039
850-0040
$50-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0050
850-0050
850-0050
850-0054
850-0054
850-0060
850’-0060
850-0079
850-0079
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023

Paf&

63
61
63

7
9

27
2!3
31
33

7
9

27
29
31
33
27
29

5
7
9

15
17
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
21
23
25

7
9

27
29
37
39

7
9

27
29
31
33

7
9

27
29
31
33

Part !?40.

851-0027
851-0027
851-0027
851-0027
851-0222
851-0222
853-0003
853-0003
853-0005
E%4-OQ1O
855-0008
856-0002
856-0002
860-0008
860-0008
860-0008
862-0003
862-0003
862-0003
862-0003
870-0048
870-0048
87(3-0048
870-0065
870-0065
870-0065
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0183
870-0183
870-0183
870-0183
870-0388
870-0188
870-0188
870-0201
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0221
870-0221
8’?0-0221
870-022i
870-0221

Page

27
29
31
33
‘t1
73

7
9

57
11
35
37
39
37
39
5T
27
29
31
33
21
23
25
21
23
25

5
59
59
61
63

5
21
23
25
21
23
25
13
21
23
25
37
3?3
65
37
39
41
4?
51
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6?
63
m
m
39
37
39
21
23
25
19
4%
27
23
25
27
29

Part NO.Par* $&hPMm *.

WK?-W?23
mH322%
8?4$-0221
mb4wa
mk-Q?w5
61%M240
mo”fqfl
$’w-(l$t57
tml-w!$?
m&4125’1
mkwm
8?0-(M39
8T0-CAW9
$70-0469
8?0-0469
870-0495
870-0495

.’
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